
Landesmeisterschaft Einzel 2023/2024
Aktive (Damen)

Gesamtübersicht

Pl. Name Verein 1. VR 2. VR ZR Finale Pins Sp. Schnitt
(Netto)Pins Sp. Pins Sp. Pins Sp. Pins Sp. Bonus

1 Gäbler, Tanja BSC Kraftwerk 1295 6  1295 6 215,83

2 Hardtke, Juliana BSC Kraftwerk 1244 6  1244 6 207,33

3 Wolff, Jennifer Sudden Strikes SG 1217 6  1217 6 202,83

4 Weiß, Vanessa BSC Kraftwerk 1169 6  1169 6 194,83

5 Schmidt, Karin BC Forsche Kugel 1109 6  1109 6 184,83

6 Nagel, Katja Sudden Strikes SG 1101 6  1101 6 183,50

7 Jech-Ciernioch, Sabine BSC Kraftwerk 1079 6  1079 6 179,83

8 Hauchwitz, Kathy BSC Kraftwerk 1060 6  1060 6 176,67

9 Brod, Maria Sudden Strikes SG 1045 6  1045 6 174,17

10 Ruffert, Katharina BSC Kraftwerk 1025 6  1025 6 170,83

11 Jockschat, Tanja BSC Kraftwerk 982 6  982 6 163,67

12 Stiller, Regina BSC Kraftwerk 960 6  960 6 160,00

13 Leppelt, Roxana Sudden Strikes SG 945 6  945 6 157,50

14 Koch, Mandy BC Los Diablos 909 6  909 6 151,50

03.02.2024 10:00 Uhr /
03.02.2024 14:00 Uhr

1. Vor runde City Bowling Hasenheide

Pl. Name Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6  Serie Übertrag Pins Sp. Schnitt
(Netto)

1 Gäbler, Tanja BSC Kraftwerk 213 200 219 193 249 221 1295 – 1295 6 215,83

2 Hardtke, Juliana BSC Kraftwerk 233 214 204 209 217 167 1244 – 1244 6 207,33

3 Wolff, Jennifer Sudden Strikes SG 205 213 177 213 188 221 1217 – 1217 6 202,83

4 Weiß, Vanessa BSC Kraftwerk 215 178 182 242 182 170 1169 – 1169 6 194,83

5 Schmidt, Karin BC Forsche Kugel 165 181 197 165 191 210 1109 – 1109 6 184,83

6 Nagel, Katja Sudden Strikes SG 165 212 225 195 170 134 1101 – 1101 6 183,50

7 Jech-Ciernioch, Sabine BSC Kraftwerk 177 174 193 203 148 184 1079 – 1079 6 179,83

8 Hauchwitz, Kathy BSC Kraftwerk 178 221 194 148 143 176 1060 – 1060 6 176,67

9 Brod, Maria Sudden Strikes SG 210 177 170 139 177 172 1045 – 1045 6 174,17

10 Ruffert, Katharina BSC Kraftwerk 152 185 212 174 144 158 1025 – 1025 6 170,83

11 Jockschat, Tanja BSC Kraftwerk 138 107 163 165 210 199 982 – 982 6 163,67

12 Stiller, Regina BSC Kraftwerk 143 146 151 157 181 182 960 – 960 6 160,00

13 Leppelt, Roxana Sudden Strikes SG 164 178 161 146 139 157 945 – 945 6 157,50

14 Koch, Mandy BC Los Diablos 122 139 169 171 154 154 909 – 909 6 151,50

Landesmeisterschaft Einzel 2023/2024
Aktive (Herren)
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Gesamtübersicht

Pl. Name Verein 1. VR 2. VR ZR Finale Pins Sp. Schnitt
(Netto)Pins Sp. Pins Sp. Pins Sp. Pins Sp. Bonus

1 Fieck, Niclas Sudden Strikes SG 1428 6  1428 6 238,00

2 Härtel, Daniel Füchse Berlin 1374 6  1374 6 229,00

3 Obst, Marcel Bowling-Crew-Berlin 1346 6  1346 6 224,33

4 Weichert, Patrick Bowling-Crew-Berlin 1346 6  1346 6 224,33

5 König, Christian Sudden Strikes SG 1336 6  1336 6 222,67

6 Rischer, Marco Bowling-Crew-Berlin 1322 6  1322 6 220,33

7 Köhler, Benjamin-Julian Bowling-Crew-Berlin 1320 6  1320 6 220,00

8 Bull, Jeffrey BC Phoenix 71 e.V. 1318 6  1318 6 219,67

9 Stein, Dario Sudden Strikes SG 1316 6  1316 6 219,33

10 Gehrke, Marc Philipp BC Phoenix 71 e.V. 1309 6  1309 6 218,17

11 Lindemann, Kevin BB Universal 1302 6  1302 6 217,00

12 Vetter, Robert Bowling-Crew-Berlin 1300 6  1300 6 216,67

13 Holzapfel, Michael Bowling World Berlin 1292 6  1292 6 215,33

14 Haupt, Michael BHB 2001 1291 6  1291 6 215,17

15 Günther, Markus BC Phoenix 71 e.V. 1287 6  1287 6 214,50

16 Obst, Sascha BSC Kraftwerk 1268 6  1268 6 211,33

17 Baade, Marco Sudden Strikes SG 1254 6  1254 6 209,00

18 Muggelberg, Marcel Sudden Strikes SG 1250 6  1250 6 208,33

19 Peters, Timo BB Universal 1249 6  1249 6 208,17

20 Stiller, Rainer BC Rotation Berlin e.V. 1243 6  1243 6 207,17

21 Vierhufe, Harry Arena Team Berlin 1228 6  1228 6 204,67

22 Jockschat, Lars BC Phoenix 71 e.V. 1227 6  1227 6 204,50

23 Schümann, Philipp BC Rotation Berlin e.V. 1210 6  1210 6 201,67

24 Kondrot, Florian BC Forsche Kugel 1209 6  1209 6 201,50

25 Körner, Christoph BC Phoenix 71 e.V. 1204 6  1204 6 200,67

26 Lüth, Daniel Füchse Berlin 1197 6  1197 6 199,50

27 Gießmann, Ronny BC Rotation Berlin e.V. 1184 6  1184 6 197,33

28 Donner, Heiko Sudden Strikes SG 1182 6  1182 6 197,00

29 Falkenberg, Dennis BC Strikebusters Berlin 1175 6  1175 6 195,83

30 Hoffmann, Thomas BC Reinickendorf 90 1172 6  1172 6 195,33

31 Behnke, Michael Sudden Strikes SG 1159 6  1159 6 193,17

32 Paul, Thimo Füchse Berlin 1157 6  1157 6 192,83

33 Moritz, Alexander Füchse Berlin 1154 6  1154 6 192,33

34 Thieme, Vincent BC Los Diablos 1151 6  1151 6 191,83

35 Simon, Jan Füchse Berlin 1142 6  1142 6 190,33

36 Garbrecht, Jan Füchse Berlin 1135 6  1135 6 189,17

37 Da Silva, Ivan Füchse Berlin 1129 6  1129 6 188,17

38 Grüenberg, Marcel BC Los Diablos 1118 6  1118 6 186,33

39 Brandt, Paul Bowling-Crew-Berlin 1115 6  1115 6 185,83

40 Gothow, Alex BC Glienicke Nordbahn 1056 6  1056 6 176,00

41 May, Yannick BC Reinickendorf 90 1056 6  1056 6 176,00

42 Witon, Philipp Sudden Strikes SG 1049 6  1049 6 174,83

43 Eichler, Oliver Bowling-Crew-Berlin 1030 6  1030 6 171,67

44 Paetow, Fabian Füchse Berlin 1006 6  1006 6 167,67

45 Sanou, Hamza Sudden Strikes SG 986 6  986 6 164,33

46 Lindenberg, Kay Skarabäus-Team 974 6  974 6 162,33

47 Wutschke, Philip Brian BC Los Diablos 952 6  952 6 158,67

48 Bergau, Christian BC Phoenix 71 e.V. 946 6  946 6 157,67
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03.02.2024 10:00 Uhr /
03.02.2024 14:00 Uhr

1. Vor runde City Bowling Hasenheide

Pl. Name Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6  Serie Übertrag Pins Sp. Schnitt
(Netto)

1 Fieck, Niclas Sudden Strikes SG 265 249 204 247 262 201 1428 – 1428 6 238,00

2 Härtel, Daniel Füchse Berlin 248 214 192 248 215 257 1374 – 1374 6 229,00

3 Obst, Marcel Bowling-Crew-Berlin 201 206 200 203 278 258 1346 – 1346 6 224,33

4 Weichert, Patrick Bowling-Crew-Berlin 212 163 236 277 202 256 1346 – 1346 6 224,33

5 König, Christian Sudden Strikes SG 178 269 195 258 226 210 1336 – 1336 6 222,67

6 Rischer, Marco Bowling-Crew-Berlin 203 206 269 205 224 215 1322 – 1322 6 220,33

7 Köhler, Benjamin-Julian Bowling-Crew-Berlin 262 221 215 205 225 192 1320 – 1320 6 220,00

8 Bull, Jeffrey BC Phoenix 71 e.V. 279 254 180 186 218 201 1318 – 1318 6 219,67

9 Stein, Dario Sudden Strikes SG 229 235 186 245 223 198 1316 – 1316 6 219,33

10 Gehrke, Marc Philipp BC Phoenix 71 e.V. 203 223 152 278 247 206 1309 – 1309 6 218,17

11 Lindemann, Kevin BB Universal 201 217 256 199 226 203 1302 – 1302 6 217,00

12 Vetter, Robert Bowling-Crew-Berlin 248 235 223 233 183 178 1300 – 1300 6 216,67

13 Holzapfel, Michael Bowling World Berlin 245 245 191 249 181 181 1292 – 1292 6 215,33

14 Haupt, Michael BHB 2001 222 225 209 255 168 212 1291 – 1291 6 215,17

15 Günther, Markus BC Phoenix 71 e.V. 216 214 206 224 182 245 1287 – 1287 6 214,50

16 Obst, Sascha BSC Kraftwerk 216 233 204 201 193 221 1268 – 1268 6 211,33

17 Baade, Marco Sudden Strikes SG 216 224 231 191 205 187 1254 – 1254 6 209,00

18 Muggelberg, Marcel Sudden Strikes SG 228 192 188 256 226 160 1250 – 1250 6 208,33

19 Peters, Timo BB Universal 222 222 188 225 205 187 1249 – 1249 6 208,17

20 Stiller, Rainer BC Rotation Berlin e.V. 245 236 188 169 200 205 1243 – 1243 6 207,17

21 Vierhufe, Harry Arena Team Berlin 167 258 166 187 236 214 1228 – 1228 6 204,67

22 Jockschat, Lars BC Phoenix 71 e.V. 233 185 203 203 189 214 1227 – 1227 6 204,50

23 Schümann, Philipp BC Rotation Berlin e.V. 189 222 175 223 236 165 1210 – 1210 6 201,67

24 Kondrot, Florian BC Forsche Kugel 258 166 196 233 186 170 1209 – 1209 6 201,50

25 Körner, Christoph BC Phoenix 71 e.V. 200 183 200 237 221 163 1204 – 1204 6 200,67

26 Lüth, Daniel Füchse Berlin 227 195 162 211 211 191 1197 – 1197 6 199,50

27 Gießmann, Ronny BC Rotation Berlin e.V. 173 179 182 224 225 201 1184 – 1184 6 197,33

28 Donner, Heiko Sudden Strikes SG 223 196 201 204 181 177 1182 – 1182 6 197,00

29 Falkenberg, Dennis BC Strikebusters Berlin 254 236 170 166 165 184 1175 – 1175 6 195,83

30 Hoffmann, Thomas BC Reinickendorf 90 172 215 192 189 214 190 1172 – 1172 6 195,33

31 Behnke, Michael Sudden Strikes SG 223 181 243 183 168 161 1159 – 1159 6 193,17

32 Paul, Thimo Füchse Berlin 222 205 178 171 179 202 1157 – 1157 6 192,83

33 Moritz, Alexander Füchse Berlin 166 162 215 171 248 192 1154 – 1154 6 192,33

34 Thieme, Vincent BC Los Diablos 191 193 205 179 163 220 1151 – 1151 6 191,83

35 Simon, Jan Füchse Berlin 162 175 169 237 219 180 1142 – 1142 6 190,33

36 Garbrecht, Jan Füchse Berlin 236 158 167 188 161 225 1135 – 1135 6 189,17

37 Da Silva, Ivan Füchse Berlin 265 166 174 174 197 153 1129 – 1129 6 188,17

38 Grüenberg, Marcel BC Los Diablos 209 231 190 160 166 162 1118 – 1118 6 186,33

39 Brandt, Paul Bowling-Crew-Berlin 209 234 180 144 194 154 1115 – 1115 6 185,83

40 Gothow, Alex BC Glienicke Nordbahn 169 173 173 157 212 172 1056 – 1056 6 176,00

41 May, Yannick BC Reinickendorf 90 152 161 188 182 170 203 1056 – 1056 6 176,00

42 Witon, Philipp Sudden Strikes SG 219 139 142 142 187 220 1049 – 1049 6 174,83

43 Eichler, Oliver Bowling-Crew-Berlin 139 171 183 143 201 193 1030 – 1030 6 171,67

44 Paetow, Fabian Füchse Berlin 161 156 188 174 159 168 1006 – 1006 6 167,67

45 Sanou, Hamza Sudden Strikes SG 190 196 138 151 151 160 986 – 986 6 164,33

46 Lindenberg, Kay Skarabäus-Team 171 190 126 174 158 155 974 – 974 6 162,33

47 Wutschke, Philip Brian BC Los Diablos 192 125 170 160 162 143 952 – 952 6 158,67

48 Bergau, Christian BC Phoenix 71 e.V. 158 160 149 199 143 137 946 – 946 6 157,67
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